FOUNTIO-1949 BECORI	14-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Tatent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 100	793903
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$ 100793903 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and industrialiss. Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Avco Corporation 40 Westminster Street Providence, RI 02903 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Textron Systems Corporation Internal Address: AUG 1 1998
3. Nature of conveyance:	And I
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 201 Lowell Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other Confirmatory Assignment	City: Wilmington State: MA ZIP: 01887
Execution Date: August 7, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 06/660,199 B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 🔏 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Scott Alexander McNeil	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Textron Systems Corporation	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 201 Javell Street	8. Deposit account number:
MA (11007	20-0675
City: Wilmington State: MA ZIP: 01887	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
08/12/1396 JSHBBAZZ 00000080 200675 06660199 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
01 f. C.55. 40.00 CH Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
The state of the s	TAugust 1988
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date	

Docket No. RAD238

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT is made this 7 th day of August 1998

BETWEEN: Avco Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, of 40 Westminster Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02903, United States of America (hereinafter "Avco") and Textron Systems Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, of 201 Lowell Street, Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887, United States of America (hereinafter "TSC").

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 4390, Frame 0377, Avco is the owner of United States Patent Application Serial No. 06/660,199, filed October 12, 1984;

Whereas, by an agreement of 26 October 1996, Avco has transferred to TSC the business and assets, of the Textron Specialty Materials and Textron Systems Divisions of Avco, to TSC, including intellectual property rights;

Whereas, United States Patent Application Serial No. 06/660,199 is amongst the intellectual property rights of Avco transferred to TSC;

And Whereas, Avco and TSC are desirous of recording the transfer of the intellectual property rights,

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Avco hereby confirms the assignment and transfer to TSC of the entire right including rights of action and damages for past infringement, title and interest in, to and under said patent and any continuations, reissues, or extensions thereof and the invention therein described and claimed to Textron Systems Corporation to the full end

PATENT REEL: 9374 FRAME: 0839 of the term for said patent application and any Letters Patent that may be granted from said patent application.

Avco Corporation

a Delaware corporation

By: Set alex l mill

Name: Scott Alexander McNell

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: 7 August 1998

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

County of Middlesex

Then personally appeared before me the above-named Scott Alexander McNeil and acknowledged that he is an officer of said corporation, that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of such corporation with authority to do so, and that signing of the instrument is the free act and deed of the corporation.

Dated this 7th day of Chaquet, 1998.

Ifona Bielen Notary Public

Mona Bielek (Print Name)

My Commission expires 2/2/2001

(SEAL)

RAD238.ASSGN

RECORDED: 08/10/1998